
 
NIT NO.3(301)/17-Works 

 
CSIR-INSTITUTE OF MICROBIAL TECHNOLOGY 

(COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH) 
Sector 39-A, Chandigarh 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

 
 Sealed tenders are hereby invited for the following work from eligibleContractor(s) of 

appropriate class enlisted with CPWD, Railways, MES or P&T Deptt., BSNL/Building & Roads wing 
of state PWD or those who have carried out similar works in CSIR, Govt. and Semi-Govt. 
Organizations etc.  Tenderers should have successfully completed at least two similar  works costing 
60% of the estimated cost or one work of 80% value in single contract during the last five years up to 
01/10/2017 and need to produce proof of fulfilling above conditions along with latest ITCC, EPF No., 
if any, with the request for issue of tender documents. 

 
Sr
.N
o. 

Name of Work Estimate
d Cost 
(in 
Rupees) 

Earnest 
Money 
(in 
Rupees) 

Tender 
Cost (in 
Rupees) 

Com-
pletion 
Time 

Date of 
issue of 
tender 
form 

Last Date 
of receipt 
of tender  

Date and 
time of 
opening of 
tender 

1. Renovation work of Library 
Block in  CSIR-IMTECH, 
Chandigarh. (Two Bid 
System) 

4907611/
- 

100000/- 500/-  75 
Days 

27.9.17 
to 

06.10.17 

09.10.17 
upto   
3.00 p.m. 

09.10.17 
at 3.30 
p.m. 

2 Sprinkler System at 
Chemistry Lab in CSIR-
IMTECH, Chandigarh  
(Single Bid System) 

399770/- 8000/- 500/- 45 
Days 

27.9.17 
to  

06.10.17 
 

09.10.17 
upto   
3.00 p.m. 

09.10.17 
at 3.30 
p.m. 

 
 Tender Documents (Non-Transferable) will be issued during working hours from   10.00 a.m. 
to 4.00 p.m.   on the above dates and on payment of tender cost through DD/cash in favour of the 
Director, IMTECH, Chandigarh from the Administrative Wing of this Institute. 
Single Bid System: Tender documents will be issued to only eligible contractors who submit proof of  
the appropriate authorities, to the satisfaction of the Competent Authority of valid 
registration/enlistment, ESI, EPF, PAN No., GSTIN, other statutory requirements, experience etc.(as 
applicable as per existing norms). Original eligibility documents are also to be produced for 
verification before issue of Tender Document.  The Tender Document can also be downloaded from 
our website www.imtech.res.in.In case Tender Document is downloaded from website, the 
contractor/bidder has to submit proof of eligibility and the cost of tender document in a separate sealed 
envelope failing which the tender bid shall not be entertained. The envelop(s) should be subscribed 
“Name of Work, Name of the Bidder, Closing and Opening date of bid”. 
Double-Bid System: The contractors/bidders may obtain tender document from this Institute as per 
the above schedule. The Tender Document can also be downloaded from our website 
www.imtech.res.in. The contractors/bidder have to submit their bids in two separate sealed envelopes 
subscribing “Technical Bid” containing EMD, Tender Cost(applicable in case tender document is 
downloaded) and “Financial Bid” and both the envelops shall be placed in a third bigger sealed 
envelop subscribing “Name of Work, Name of Bidder, Closing & Opening date of bid”.  
 
 Incomplete tender or tender without EMD will be rejected.  The Director, IMTECH reserves 
the right to accept or reject full or part of all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. 
 
Note: Submission of bids shall mean that the contractor/bidder has read and understood all the 
tender document terms & conditions carefully and has surveyed the site as well and is 
completely familiar with the scope of work and the site conditions.  
 

Administrative Officer 

http://www.imtech.res.in/
http://www.imtech.res.in/


CSIR-INSTITUTE OF MICROBIAL TECHNOLOGY 

(COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH) 
Sector 39-A, Chandigarh 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

 
 Sealed tenders are hereby invited for the following work from eligibleContractor(s) of 

appropriate class.  
 

Sr
.N
o. 

Name of Work Estimate
d Cost 
(in 
Rupees) 

Earnest 
Money 
(in 
Rupees) 

Tender 
Cost (in 
Rupees) 

Com-
pletion 
Time 

Date of 
issue of 
tender 
form 

Last Date 
of receipt 
of tender  

Date and 
time of 
opening of 
tender 

1. Renovation work of Library 
Block in  CSIR-IMTECH, 
Chandigarh. 

4907611/
- 

100000/- 500/-  75 
Days 

27.9.17 
to 

06.10.17 

09.10.17 
upto   
3.00 p.m. 

09.10.17 
at 3.30 
p.m. 

2 Sprinkler System at 
Chemistry Lab in CSIR-
IMTECH, Chandigarh 

399770/- 8000/- 500/- 45 
Days 

27.9.17 
to  

06.10.17 
 

09.10.17 
upto   
3.00 p.m. 

09.10.17 
at 3.30 
p.m. 

 
  For downloading the NIT, detailed Tender Document terms & conditions visit at Institute 

website www.imtech.res.in.  Incomplete tender or tender without EMD will be rejected.  The 

Director, IMTECH reserves the right to accept or reject full or part of all tenders without assigning any 

reasons thereof. 

 
Administrative Officer 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.imtech.res.in/














































MANDATORY CERTIFICATE TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDER 

 

Certified that we have visited the site on dated _______________ and got have surveyed the 
site. We are familiar with the site conditions and the enclosed bid has been made/submitted with 
the full knowledge of the scope of work and the existing site conditions. 

 

 The Civil, Electrical and AC works will be got done through registered/approved contractors 
for each and site supervisors for each shall be also deputed. 

 

 

(Signature of the Contractor [with seal]) 



Name of Work : SITC of Sprinklar System at Main Building CSIR-IMTECH, Sector 39-A, Chandigarh
(C/o Renovation of Chemistry Lab)

Description of Item Makes Qty. Unit Rate  Amount
HSN Code (Rs.) (Rs.)

1

Supplying, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of Butterfly valves of PN
1.6 rating of following sizes with nitrile
Bronze / G.M. seat duly ISI marked and
stainless steel stem with lever operation
and cast iron body in powder coated finish
for fire fighting application complete in all 

84818030 Audco/ L & T/
LP

a 50mm dia 1 Each
b 80 mm dia 2 Each

2

Providing, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of double flanged cast
iron Non-Return Valve, PN 1.6 of 
following sizes confirming to IS : 5312
complete with rubber gasket, Gl bolts,
nuts, washers etc. as required.

84818030 Kartar/ 
Advance/ LP

a 80 mm dia 1 Each

3

Supplying, laying, fixing, testing and
commissioning of following sizes (NB) of
ISI marked heavy class M.S. 'C' Class
pipes including cutting, threading, welding
etc. and providing all fittings e.g. elbows,
reducers, clamps, hangers, flanges,
gaskets, nuts, bolts and washers etc.
including painting of pipes and fittings with 

73063090 Jindle/ TATA/
Ravindra

a 80 mm dia 56 RMT
b 50 mm dia 36 RMT
d 25 mm dia 72 RMT

4 Supplying, laying, fixing, testing and
commissioning of sprinkler Head  8481 Agni/ Tyco 38 Each

Item No



Supplying, Laying, Testing and
Commissioning of Kirloskar make pump
DB 40/16 in back pull out design having
65mm suction, 40 mm delivery, CI casing,
bronze impeller and C-40 shaft with gland
packed arrangement coupled on common
baseplate to Kirloskar/ABB make 5.5KW
/7.5 HP, 2900 RPM TEFC sq. cage
induction motor suitable for 3 phase, 415V,
50 Hz AC supply through suitable flexible
coupling. The pumpset is suitable for 

84137010 Kirloskar 1 Each

Flow                     : 27 m^3/hr (450 lpm)

6

Supplying, Laying, Testing and
Commissioning of Starter panel for Pump
(Item No. 5), MS Made Cubicle Panel
made out of 1.6mm CRCA Sheet Powder
Coated with Siemens color. The Panel is
design for wall mounting type with cable
incoming and out goings from Bottom . All
the switchgear are from
L&T/Schneider/Eaton Make I E

9026 L&T/Schneider/
Eaton Make I.E 1

7

Supplying, Installation, Testing and
Commissioning of pressure switches
suitable for operating with fire hydrant
systems for working pressure of 8.8
Kg/cm² including electrical control wiring
with suitable copper conductor PVC
i l t d d h th d t l bl  t  

8480 Make indofoss/
danfoss 1 Each

8

Providing, fixing, testing & commissioning
of 100 mm dia Bourden type pressure
gauge including brass isolation valve and
pipe having calibration of 0-15 Kg/cm2. 

8537 Guru 1 Each

5



9

Supplying and Laying PVC insulated XLPE
armoured UG cable of 1.1 KV grade of
following sizes on existing cable tray from
panel to motors etc. as required.

8419 ISI Mark

4 x 16 sq.mm. aluminium (for Terrace
Pump) Ecko/Havell 60 RMT

2x 1.5 sq mm copper cable (for Pressure
Switch) 60 RMT

10
Providing, fixing, testing & commissioning
of 5000ltr Capacity Water tank Triple
Layer. Tank Foundation not included.

8544 Diplast/ Sintex 1 Each

TOTAL 

(Signature of the Contractor [with seal])


	1) NIT for Sprinkle System at Chemistry Lab.
	2) General Conditions of Contract 0001
	3) Undertaking to be submiired by the contractor
	4) BOQs of respective work
	Sheet1


